

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 27652/2018

Mohan Lal Gupta S/o Late Shri Suraj Mal Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Saugath Roy

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI

Order

09/08/2019

In I.A. No.1/2019:

Matter comes up on interim application No.1/2019 for early listing of the case.

For the reasons detailed out in the memo of the application, the application merits acceptance.

Consequently, application for early listing is allowed.

In Writ Petition:

Heard on writ petition also.

Issue notice, returnable on 16th September, 2019.

List the matter on 16th September, 2019, along with SBCWP Nos.18952/2018 and 19222/2018.

(PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J