

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 27652/2018

Mohan Lal Gupta S/o Late Shri Suraj Mal Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19222/2018

Gopal Lal Sharma, S/o Late Shri Ram Kishore Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Univeristy Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajit Maloo

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Judgment / Order

16/09/2019

Await for service of notice upon the unserved respondent/s, for a period of two weeks.

List thereafter.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J