

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 27652/2018

Mohan Lal Gupta S/o Late Shri Suraj Mal Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19222/2018

Gopal Lal Sharma, S/o Late Shri Ram Kishore Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Univeristy Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Saugath Roy

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N K Maloo Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ajit Maloo

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
Order

16/02/2021

Application for closure of reply filed by the petitioner is dismissed as reply has been filed.

Application for releasing of gratuity etc. shall be considered at the time of admission/final disposal of the case.

List this case again on 01.03.2021 alongwith SBCWP Nos.18892/2018, 18876/2018, 18919/2018, 18926/2018, 18917/2018, 18911/2018, 18899/2018, 18946/2018, 18913/2018, 18942/2018, 19325/2018 at orders stage.

It is made clear that the case shall be heard finally on the next date.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J