

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 27652/2018

Mohan Lal Gupta S/o Late Shri Suraj Mal Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18876/2018
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18892/2018
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18899/2018
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18911/2018
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18913/2018
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18917/2018
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18919/2018
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18926/2018
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18942/2018
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18946/2018
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19222/2018
12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19325/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Saugath Roy
Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishnu Bohra for Mr. Ajit Maloo

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

01/04/2021

**S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 27652/2018 & S.B. Civil Writ
Petition No. 19222/2018**

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that S.B. Civil Writ
Petition No. 27652/2018 & S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19222/2018
have been wrongly tagged with other matters and the same
should be detached.

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.

In view of above, S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 27652/2018 & S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19222/2018 be detached from this bunch and be listed on 11.05.2021.

Application (1/21) in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 27652/2018 stands disposed of.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 18876/2018, 18892/2018, 18899/2018, 18911/2018, 18913/2018, 18917/2018, 18919/2018, 18926/2018 18942/2018, 18946/2018, 19325/2018

List these matters along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 18903/2018, 18910/2018, 18941/2018, 18952/2018, 18906/2018 on 05.05.2021.

In the meanwhile, reply be filed.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

RAHUL CHHIKARA /03-15

