

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 27652/2018

Mohan Lal Gupta S/o Late Shri Suraj Mal Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

University Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Saugath Roy
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG with Mr. Sameer Khan Mr. Ajit Maloo

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

29/02/2024

An application (I.A.) No. 1/2024, has been filed seeking exemption from presence in the Court of the concerned Officer-In-Charge.

For the reasons mentioned therein, the same is allowed.

As a result, application (I.A.) No. 1/2024 stands disposed of.

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants to carry out certain amendments in the cause-title.

The same be done expeditiously.

Furthermore, learned counsel for the respondents submits that certain identical petitions are also pending adjudication before this Court.

List along with SBCWP No. 18876/2018 on 01.04.2024.

(SAMEER JAIN),J